506607266 04/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6654071 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER OETJEN	04/08/2021
RANDALL WOODS	04/08/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGNASPHERE CORPORATION
Street Address:	N22 W22931 NANCYS CT., SUITE 3
City:	WAUKESHA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53186

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9136070
Patent Number:	8674794

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-647-9050

**Email:** patdocketing.bornman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55331-US; 55331-US-DIV1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TRACY L. BORNMAN

SIGNATURE: /Tracy L. Bornman/

DATE SIGNED: 04/13/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PTO\_Assignment\_55331-US\_55331-US-DIV1\_1695241-1#page1.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_55331-US\_55331-US-DIV1\_1695241-1#page2.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_55331-US\_55331-US-DIV1\_1695241-1#page3.tif

PATENT 506607266 REEL: 055905 FRAME: 0720

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jennifer Oetjen, of 10639 E Thornton Ave, Mesa, AZ 85212, and Randall Woods, of 10256 E Thistle, Mesa, AZ 85212, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### HIGH SECURITY SWITCH DEVICE,

which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 9,136,070 issued September 15, 2015, and U.S. Patent No. 8,674,794 issued March 18, 2014 (collectively, "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Magnasphere Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at N22 W22931 Nancys Ct., Suite 3, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Jennifer Oetjen, of 10639 E Thornton Ave, Mesa, AZ 85212, and Randall Woods, of 10256 E Thistle, Mesa, AZ 85212, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Magnasphere Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said Patents;
- (b) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Patents;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Patents;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from (c); and
  - (f) any and all reissues of said Patent(s) of the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Magnasphere Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) have been granted.

PATENT REEL: 055905 FRAME: 0721 Assignor(s) further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignce's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Date: 4-8-2021

m Genger Oction

Jennifer Octjen

on Kandau Woods

Randall Woods

Magnasphere Corporation hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Ву	2 K	insc	hma	n	 ·····
	Ri	ck Kir	schm	an	

-3-